FORM NO. HFJ-544 REV. 3
Features
■  Industry Standard R-410A Refrigerant
■  Models featuring Electric Heat without Indoor Cooling
Coil
■  Quiet and efficient X-13 (ECM) motor technology
■  Only 35" tall and 4-way convertible for all those tight
spaces

TORQUE ECM
4 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Model Number Identification/Available SKUs
FB***TS Series
FB 17 T S A 00 N B
Product Width Motor Speed Volt Heater Communication
FB = B Series 17"
21"
24"
T = Constant Torque S = Single Stage A = 115 1 ph
J = 208/230 1 ph
00 = No Heater
05 =  4.9 kW
07 =  7.0 kW
01 = 10.0 kW
N = Non-Communicating Blank = 1st Design
B = 2nd Design
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
 Model Number Identification
Available Models
FB17TSJ05NB
FB17TSJ07NB
FB21TSJ05NB
FB21TSJ07NB
FB21TSJ10NB
FB24TSJ05NB
FB24TSJ07NB
FB24TSJ10NB
FB25TSJ10NB
FB17TSA00N
FB21TSA00N
FB24TSA00N
FB25TSA00N
Available SKUs
Model Number
Cabinet Size
Unit
Width
“W” In. [mm]
Supply
Duct
“A” In. [mm]
Unit Weight/Shipping Weight (Lbs.) [kg]
Unit With
Coil (Max. kW)
17 171/2 [445] 79/16 [192] 92/99 [42/45]
21 21 [533] 97/16 [240] 109/117 [49/53]
24 241/2 [623] 113/4 [298] 125/134 [57/61]
25 241/2 [623] 113/4 [298] 125/134 [57/61] 88/97 [40/44]
Unit Without
Coil (Max. kW)
66/75 [30/31]
79/87 [36/39]
88/97 [40/44]
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 5
Dimensional Data
FB***TS Series
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Unit Dimensions
Unit Dimensions & Weights
6 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Airflow Directional Data
FB***TS Series
Airflow Directional Data
UPFLOW DOWNFLOW
HORIZONTAL LEFT
HAND AIRFLOW
HORIZONTAL RIGHT
HAND AIRFLOW
NOTE: Coil and blower section are always in a draw through configuration.
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 7
Airflow Performance Data
FB***TS Series
Airflow Performance
Airflow performance data is based on cooling performance
with a coil and filter in place. Select performance table for
appropriate unit size, voltage and number of electric heaters to
be used. Make sure external static applied to unit allows oper-
ation within the minimum and maximum limits shown in table
below for both cooling and electric heat operation. For opti-
mum blower performance, operate the unit in the .2" to .5" in.
W.C. external static range. In general, the indoor motor speed
tap should be as shown in table for the appropriate cooling
capacity shown. Always check to make sure proper motor